86 87
n Power supply via cable with CEE plug
n Robust and powerful vacuum generator
n Acoustic warning device with power failure message
n Manual vacuum control in the operating handle
n Horizontal transport of rough sawn materials
n Stacking, transferring and picking of sheet material

With special suction pads for rough-sawn surfaces
VacuWood VW-250KG
For transporting lumber up to 6,000 mm
Setup and application
VacuWood VWB
Horizontal handling of thick planks up to 500 kg
VacuWood VWB
Technical specifi cations
Load Type Workpiece dimensions Vacuum
generator
Number
Suction cups
L1 L2 B1 H1 A Own
weight
(kg) min (mm) max (mm) (m³/h) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
125 VWB-125 1,500 x 100 6,000 x 800 25 2 3,000 1,800 300 550 80 115 - 130
250 VWB-250 1,500 x 120 6,000 x 800 25 2 3,000 1,800 300 550 80 120 - 140
375 VWB-375 1,500 x 170 6,000 x 800 40 2 3,000 1,800 300 550 80 125 - 150
500 VWB-500 1,500 x 250 6,000 x 800 40 2 3,000 1,800 300 550 80 130 - 160
Suspension eye
Stringer
Vacuum pump with check valve
Suction pads, adjustable and clampable

VacuWood VWLB-750KG
For order picking of 16,000 mm long pieces of wood in a
stanchion store
Setup and application
VacuWood VWLB
Horizontal handling of laminated beams up to 1,000 kg
VacuWood VWLB
Technical specifi cations
Load Type Workpiece dimensions Vacuum
generator
Number
Suction cups
L1 L2 B1 H1 A Own
weight
(kg) min (mm) max (mm) (m³/h) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
250 VWLB-250 8,000 x 100 16,000 x 400 40 4/-8  6,000 1,800 300 550 120 125 - 140
500 VWLB-500 8,000 x 120 16,000 x 400 40 4/-8  6,000 1,800 300 550 120 130 - 150
750 VWLB-750 12,000 x 170 24,000 x 600 40 4/-8 10,000 1,800 300 550 120 150 - 180
1,000 VWLB-1000 12,000 x 250 24,000 x 600 40 4/-8 10,000 1,800 300 550 120 160 - 250
Suspension eye
Stringer
Vacuum pump with check valve
Suction pads with rocker suspension,